

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 823 OF 2003

JAGRITI DEVI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bail)

Date: 20/06/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted that the learned amicus curiae Ms. Anu Mohla is no longer practising and is, therefore, not available. Registry to assign the matter to some other amicus curiae.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master