

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 823 OF 2003

JAGRITI DEVI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. Respondent(s)

Date: 21/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv. (A.C.) (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Today when the matter was called out, Ms. Anu Mohla, Advocate who was appointed as amicus curiae to argue in this appeal, is not present.

We are informed by the learned standing counsel for the State of H.P. that this matter was also listed during vacation last year when also she did not appear and therefore the Court directed for appointing a new amicus in her place. As she has not appeared today, her name may be struck off as amicus on behalf of the appellant and in her place, we appoint Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate as amicus curiae to assist us in this matter.

CRL.A. NO.823/2003 contd..... -2-

The appeal shall now be listed for hearing next week. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate may be given a copy of the paper book of this appeal by the Registry today.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA) COURT
COURT MASTER