

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 823 OF 2003

JAGRITI DEVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

This matter concerns the payment of fees to the advocates appointed as Amicus Curiae by this court. Initially, Ms. Anu Mohla, Advocate, was appointed as Amicus Curiae. She, however, appeared only on two dates of hearing and, thereafter, she stopped appearing in this matter. Consequently, this Court appointed Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae who argued the matter before this court. Consequently, we order that Ms. Anu Mohla, Advocate, shall be paid fees of Rs. 250/- and Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate Rs. 1000/- in accordance with the schedule of payment. This appeal stands closed with this order.

(Jasvir Singh)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master